PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3470871

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PABLO NOLASCO	07/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEVEN LAGANAS
Street Address:	2929 SHORE DRIVE
City:	MERRICK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11566
Name:	PABLO NOLASCO
Street Address:	35-30 104 ST
City:	CORONA
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11368

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14818760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)361-8792

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 631-361-8737

Email: awalker@walkerlegaloffices.com

Correspondent Name: ALFRED M. WALKER
Address Line 1: 225 OLD COUNTRY ROAD

Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747-2712

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	141211 NOLASCO LOW TOW	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALFRED M. WALKER	
SIGNATURE:	/Alfred M. Walker/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 036259 FRAME: 0180

503424236

source=Signed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036259 FRAME: 0181

Ally Docket No. 141211 Nolasco Low Tow

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Pablo Nolasco hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Steven Laganas residing at 2929 Shore Drive, Merrick, New York 11566, as Assignee,

and his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the Fifty percent (50%) of my entire

right, title and interest, in and to a certain invention relating to entitled, CARRIER WITH

LOWERED PLATFORM HEIGHT, together with said Fifty percent (50%) interest in

all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, the same to

be held and enjoyed by assignee, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to

the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patents therefor which may be granted and all

rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore.

I agree that, when requested, will, without charge to Assignee but at his expense,

sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable

or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the invention.

I covenant with the Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives,

that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and

that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Dated: July 29, 2015

Table Holam

PATENT REEL: 036259 FRAME: 0182

RECORDED: 08/05/2015